
NC Central (19-35) -vs- Boston U. (52-9)
5/20/2023 at Athens, Ga. (Jack Turner Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Boaz, Allison (25-5)
Loss: DAVIS,Jaden (10-15)
HBP: None
PB: RODGERS,Nyla
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jason Smith First: Naomi Erdahl Second Base: Tonya Cash Third Base: Bryan Smith 
Start: 4 p.m.   Time: 1:43   Attendance: 220   Weather: Partly cloudy, 78 degs.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
NC Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
Boston U. 0 0 0 1 4 3 8 14 0

NC Central 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GRAVES,Makiya ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
DAVIS,Jaden p 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
HAMBY,Jaidyn lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
NICHOLS,Takia 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
BARR,Jaylah 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
GREEN,Morgan rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
EDWARDS,Jai'lyn dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
GARRISON,Maegan 3b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
HARRELL,D'Nahjah cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HARRELL,Imara cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
RODGERS,Nyla c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 0 2 0 2 7 3

PO: GARRISON,Maegan (1)
E: HARRELL,Imara (1)

Boston U. 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keleher, Lauren cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Roncin, Kayla ss 3 1 2 2 0 1 1
Coker, Caitlin 3b 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
Nett, Lauren rf 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Gant, Emily dp 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Deppiesse, Brooke 2b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Pryor, Kate lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Amodio, Nicole 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Kelly, Raegan pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sellers, Audrey c 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Boaz, Allison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 8 14 5 1 1 4

2B: Deppiesse, Brooke (1); Pryor, Kate (1)
3B: Coker, Caitlin (1); Pryor, Kate (1)
SF: Roncin, Kayla (1)
CS: Roncin, Kayla (1)

NC Central IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DAVIS,Jaden (L, 10-15) 5.2 14 8 7 1 1 1 0 0 0 27 29 4 10 91
Totals 14 8 7 1 1 1 0 0 0 27 29 4 10 91

Boston U. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Boaz, Allison (W, 25-5) 6.0 2 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 19 21 3 7 77
Totals 2 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 19 21 3 7 77



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

NC Central - Top of 1st NCC BOS
GRAVES,M. popped up to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
DAVIS,J. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
HAMBY,J. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 0
NICHOLS,T. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 S). 0 0

Boston U. - Bottom of 1st NCC BOS
Keleher grounded out to p (3-2 KBBBK). 0 0
Roncin singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 0
Roncin out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Coker singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
Nett grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0

NC Central - Top of 2nd NCC BOS
BARR,J. struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0
GREEN,M. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
EDWARDS,J. struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 0 0

Boston U. - Bottom of 2nd NCC BOS
Gant grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 SKB). 0 0
Deppiesse lined out to p (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Pryor popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

NC Central - Top of 3rd NCC BOS
GARRISON,M. walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 0 0
GARRISON,M. out at second c to 2b, picked off. 0 0
HARRELL,D. grounded out to c unassisted (2-1 KBB). 0 0
GRAVES,M. singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
DAVIS,J. grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Boston U. - Bottom of 3rd NCC BOS
Amodio grounded out to p (3-2 BFBBK). 0 0
Sellers grounded out to ss (0-2 FKFF). 0 0
Keleher singled through the right side (0-1 K). 0 0
Roncin struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (1-2 BKSS). 0 0

NC Central - Top of 4th NCC BOS
HAMBY,J. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKFB). 0 0
NICHOLS,T. grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKS). 0 0
BARR,J. struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBBS). 0 0

Boston U. - Bottom of 4th NCC BOS
Coker tripled to center field (1-1 FB). 0 0
Nett grounded out to ss, RBI (2-1 BBF); Coker scored. 0 1
Gant grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 1
Deppiesse singled to third base (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Pryor doubled to left field (2-0 BB); Deppiesse advanced to third. 0 1
Amodio grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBBS). 0 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

NC Central - Top of 5th NCC BOS
GREEN,M. struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 1
EDWARDS,J. struck out swinging (1-2 FBSFS). 0 1
GARRISON,M. struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSFBS). 0 1

Boston U. - Bottom of 5th NCC BOS
HARRELL,I. to cf for HARRELL,D.. 0 1
Sellers singled to center field (1-1 BK). 0 1
Keleher singled up the middle (2-2 BFBF); Sellers advanced to second. 0 1
Roncin singled, advanced to second on the throw, advanced to third on a throwing error by cf, RBI (2-2
FBFB); Keleher scored; Sellers scored. 0 3
Coker singled up the middle, RBI (2-0 BB); Roncin scored. 0 4
Coker out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 0 4
Nett lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 4
Gant singled through the right side (0-2 FK). 0 4
Deppiesse doubled, out at third rf to 2b to 3b, RBI (2-0 BB); Gant scored. 0 5

NC Central - Top of 6th NCC BOS
HARRELL,I. fouled out to c (1-0 B). 0 5
GRAVES,M. singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 0 5
DAVIS,J. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); GRAVES,M. advanced to second. 0 5
HAMBY,J. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 5

Boston U. - Bottom of 6th NCC BOS
Pryor tripled to right center (0-0). 0 5
Pryor scored on a wild pitch. 0 6
Amodio walked (3-2 BBFBSB). 0 6
Kelly pinch ran for Amodio. 0 6
Sellers singled through the left side (0-1 K); Kelly advanced to second. 0 6
Keleher grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Sellers advanced to second; Kelly advanced to third. 0 6
Sellers advanced to third; Kelly scored on a passed ball, unearned. 0 7
Roncin flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Sellers scored. 0 8


